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CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850} 644-1077
DATED: May 9, 2003

FLORIDA STATE MEN’S GOLF TEAM CONCLUDES SEASON WITH 11™ PLACE FINISH AT ATLANTA
INTERCOLLEGIATE; MOSLEY LEADS SEMINOLES IN INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

STOCKBRIDGE, Ga. ~ The Florida State men’s golf team finished in 11™ place at the Atlanta Intercoliegiate with
sophomore Rusty Mosley finishing as the highest ranking Seminole in a tie for 28" place. The event was the final tournament of
the season for the Seminoles who earned five top-10 team finishes in seven tournaments this spring

Mosley (Vidalia, Ga.) finished the event with a 220 score for the three round event. His 54-hole score tied his best
tournament score of the 2003 spring season and was tied for his third best of the 2002-03 fall and spring seasons combined.
Mosley was at even par after the first two rounds of the event and finished as the Seminoles’ leading golfer in for the fifth time
this season.

Sophomore Matt Adcock (Apopka, Fla.) led the Seminoles in the third round with a four-over par score of 75. He
finished with a 54-hole score of 223 — his second best of the spring and fourth best for the entire 2002-03 season. Adcock finished
the season as the Seminoles’ leading golfer with a 74.40 stroke average in 20 rounds during seven tournaments.

Junior Tim Vickers (Alpharetta, Ga.), sophomore Mark Sestilio (Punta Gorda, Fla.) and freshman Adam Wallace (Ponte
Vedra Beach, Fla.) also competed for the Seminoles.

2003 Atlanta Intercollegiate/Par 71
Eagle’s Landing Country Club/Stockbridge, Ga./May 8-10, 2003/(Final Florida State Results)

11/12  Florida State 295 297 313 905
T28 Rusty Mosley 72 70 78 220
T44 Matt Adcock 71 77 75 223
T52 Tim Vickers 77 72 80 229
T58 Mark Sestilio 79 78 80 237
64 Adam Wallace 75 92 80 247

2003 Atlanta Intercollegiate/Par 71
Eagle’s Landing Country Club/Stockbridge, Ga./May 8-10, 2003/(Final Round Team Results)

1. Florida 828 7 Aubumn 870
2. Clemson 848 8. Alabama Birmingham 8§80
3. College of Charleston 849 9. Vanderbilt - 881
4. Georgia State 854 10. Louisville 891
5. Augusta State 855 1. Florida State 905
6. Georgia 864 12. Mississippi State 932
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nta Intercellsagiate.

Eagle's Landing C.C.

Datss: 05/08 - 05/¢%

Top 20 Teans

Florids, U. &f

Clemson University
Charieston, Coll. of
Georgia State Univ.

‘Augusta Stats (0.

Georgia, U. of

Auburn University

UAB

Vanderbilt niv.

Louisville, U. of
Florida State [niv.
Mississippi S5t. U.

Top 20 Plavers
Camilo. Villegas
Bruce McDonald

Jack Ferguson

Matt Hendrix

ZAyle Bradley

Rasper Jorgenson
Tyier McXeewor
Kalle Edberg

-ammett Turner

Richard Scott
John Assey
T.J. Washburn
Matt Every
Brett Jones
Brandt Sncdeker
Lee Williams
Ty Harris.
Lance Goodson
James Vargas
B.J. Trahan

Stockbridge, Ga

{(Today:05-09-2003)

Par: 72
Yardage: §899
Scores
281 276 271
Z88 279 781
273 282 284
276 2B2 296
278 287 290
287 284 293
28% 289 2%z
28% 295 295
2%6 287 298
298 295 2798
285 297 31
309 323 300
school Scores
Florida 66.
Charleston 69
Clemson 71
Clemson 7r
Charlaston - 69
Georgia 5t 67
~Auburn 70
Augusgta St 71
Augusta St 71
Georgia B3
Charieston .65
Georgia 8t 70
Florids 75
Louisville B8
~Vanderhilt 72
Auburn 69
Georgia St 70
Vanderbilt 73
Florida 71
Clemson 72
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: Atlanta Interceollasgiate
Fagle's Landing ¢.C.
Datess: §5/08 - 05709

School

Florida, U. of
Camilo. ¥illeagasg
Mati Every

- ganes Vargsas
Brett Stegmaier
Jordan Code.

Clemson University
Jack Fsrguson
Matt Hendrix

D.d. Trahan

- Gregg Jones

- B&n. buncan

Charleston, Coll. of
~-Bruce. McDonald
Ryle Bradley
~Johsn Assey
Adam Grodhaus
Keiien Altman

Georgia State Univ.
-Kagper. Jorganson
T'.J. Washburn

Ty Harris
Jonathan ¥ricke
Derek Cakey

Augusta State U.
Kallie Edbsrg
Emmett Turner
Dliver Wilson
James Heath
Scoit Jamiason

Georgia, T. of
Richard Scatt
Ryan HybI
David Denhan
Christo Grevling
Revin Xisner

Auburn University
Tyler McKsever
Lee Williamg
Jonathan Dismuke
Jay Mundy
Will Claxton

Par: TZ
Yardage: 683%.
Scores
281 276 271
B6. &5 62
75 70 &7
71 72 7
79 68 70
69 75 74
288 27% 281
71 &5 58
71 T 68
72 69. 75
76 71 73
‘74 76 7.2
273 292 284
62. &8 Ti
&9 73 68
.55 28 71
70 76 75
73 75 74
276 2B2 296
-B7 5% 25
70 68 74
76 73 72
3] 72 78
75 78 7%
278 287 290
71 70 70.
71 68 73
87 7 76
69 77 T3
72 75. 74
287 28B4 293
65 74 i85
75 7O 73
75 71 73
72 72 78
75 77 71
289 289 279z
76 6% 72
69 T4 71
i 73 TZ.
73 BZ 77
80 73 54

Stockbridge, GA
{Teday:05-09-2003)
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G4 STATE

Atlanta Intercollegiate.

Eagle's Landing C.C.

- Dates: 05/08 - (5,09

Stockbridge, Ga

{de&yzGS—OQﬁzﬁaz};

Par: 7z
Yardags: &899
Fin. School Scores
8 UAB 288 295 294
T 28 Tigh VanLeeuwen 73 77 70
T 2B Bobby Bpiller 76 73 71
T 36 “Nathan Turnsr 26 70 82
48 Clark Hrown 73 75 T7
T 58 Chris Cousins 73 7778
g Vanderbilt Uniwv. 286 287 298
T A48 ‘Brandt. Snedeker 72 88 74
T 17 Lance Goodson 73 69 T3
T 44 ‘Ben MzCiung. 76 76 71
54 Mark Donnell 76 74 i14]
61 Ken Lewis 75 &0 84
i¢ Louisville, U. of 298 295 2398
3 Brett Jones 58 €2 76
T 2B Charlie Woo 79 &7 74
Y52 -Will Hannaz 77 81 71
57 Matthew Britt g0 78 77
T 53 Tim Powell T4 82 81
11 Florida State Univ. 28% 297 313
T .28  Rusty Mesley 72 7 78
T 44 Matt Adcock 7 7T 75
T 52 FTim Vickars 77 72. 80
T 5B Mark Sestilio 79 78 BD
L6548 ‘Adam . ¥Wallacs 75 g2 80
1z Mississippi St. 1y, 309 323 300
T 36 Codie Mudd 78, 73 73
a9 Joe Deraney 73 78 75
62 ~Jay Gianmetto 7B 87 76
63 Kellen Maurer 82 g5 e
65 Craig Horrooks 8z g8e 88
Fin Individuals School Boores
T 36 Ryan Cochran Florida 76 7Z
T 36 Jagon Hodges Georgia 75 72
T 38 Darren Bayneszs Georgia 5t 72 74
47 Stuart Moors Auburn 7.3. 75,
56 Colin Colratne Georgia St 79 75
He)} LZach DuFresnc Gecrgia S8t 77 74
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May 09,2003

For Immediate Release
Contact: Melanie LeGrande
Cross Country and Golf SID
Georgia State
athmcix@langate.gsu.edu

Panthers finish fourth at Atlanta Intercollegiate

STOCKBRIDGE, Ga.- Shooting a tournament record team score of 828, SEC Champion
Florida captured the Atlanta Intercollegiate title Friday. Florida was led by junior Camilo
{ Villegas who shot an unreachable 22-under par 194, edging the previous top individual
E score of 197.

Georgia State struggled in the final round, but finished in fourth-place with 854 helped by
a school record round of 276 in the first day of play. The team passed by fourth-ranked
nationally Augusta State (5th place), 11th-ranked Auburn (7th place) and 1i2th-ranked
Georgia (6th place).

Junior Kasper Jorgenson continues to lead the team with his seventh top-10 finish of the
season, placing sixth among the 66 golfers with 211.

In a distant second behind tournament winner Florida, Clemson (#1 in the country) shot
an 848 with rounds of 288, 279 and 281. The College of Charleston finished third with
849, five strokes ahead of host Georgia State. Augusta State rounded out the top five
teams with 855,

Camilo Villegas shot a 1G-under par 62 in the final round to seal the victory after
consistent rounds of 66 and 66. His individual score of 194 was the lowest in the history
of the Atlanta Intercollegiate, three strokes ahead of 2002 champion Graeme McDowell of
UAB. The Coliege of Charteston's Bruce McDonald tied with Clemson's Jack Ferguson (#7
in the country) for second place {208). Fourth-place belonged to Clemson's Matt Hendrix
(209), followed by the College of Charleston’s Kyle Bradley (210).

Kasper Jorgenson fell to sixth-place after a 3-over par 75 in the final round (211). Junior
T.J. Washburn picked up his first top-10 finish with a 212, good for ninth-place.
Sophomore Ty Harris carded a 215 to place 17th, followed by Jonathan Fricke in 25th
place with 218. Freshman golfers Darren Baynes {222} and Derek Oakey { 228) placed
36th and 50th, respectively.

Armed with experience gained from competing at the Atlanta Intercollegiate against eight
teams bound for postseason play, Coach Trey Jones and the Panthers will head to
Auburn, Ala. next week to compete at the NCAA East Regional.



The field will feature 27 teams and six individuals, with only the top ten teams and two
individuals advancing on the NCAA Championship finals. Regional competition begins
May 15.

FINAL RESULTS Atlanta Intercollegiate

* Individual Eagle's Landing C.C. Stockbridge, GA
Dates: 05/08 - 05/09 (Today:05-09-2003)
Par: 72

Yardage: 6899

Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores

1 Florida, U. of 281 276 271 828

2 Clemson University 288 279 281 848

3 Charleston, Coll. of 273 292 284 849

4 Georgia State Univ. 276 282 296 854

5 Augusta State U. 278 287 290 855

6 Georgia, U. of 287 284 293 864

7 Auburn University 289 289 292 870
8 UAB 289 295 296 880

9 Vanderbilt Univ. 296 287 298 881

10 Louisville, U. of 298 295 298 891

11 Florida State Univ. 295 297 313 905

12 Mississippi St. U. 309 323 300 932

Fin. Top 20 Plavers School Scores

1 Camilo Villegas Florida 66 66 62 194

2 Bruce McDonald Charleston 69 68 71 208
Jack Ferguson Clemson 71 69 68 208

4 Matt Hendrix Clemson 71 70 68 209

5 Kyle Bradiey Charleston 69 73 68 210

& Kasper Jorgenson Georgia St 67 69 75 211



Tyler McKeever Auburn 70 69 72 211

Kalle Edberg Augusta St 71 70 70 211

9 Emmett Turner Augusta St 71 68 73 212
Richard Scott Georgia 65 71 76 212

John Assey Charleston 65 76 71 212

T.J. Washburn Georgia St 70 68 74 212
Matt Every Florida 75 70 67 212

14 Brett Jones Louisville 68 69 76 213

15 Brandt Snedeker Vanderbilt 72 68 74 214
Lee Williams Auburn 69 74 71 214

17 Ty Harris Georgia St 70 73 72 215
Lance Goodson Vanderbilt 73 69 73 215
James Vargas Florida 71 72 72 215

20 D.J. Trahan Clemson 72 69 75 216

FINAL RESULTS Atlanta Intercollegiate
Eagle's Landing C.C. Stockbridge, GA
Dates: 05/08 - 05/09 (Today:05-09-2003)
Par: 72

Yardage: 6899

Fin. School Scores

1 Florida, U. of 281 276 271 828

1 Camilo Villegas 66 66 62 194

T 9 Matt Every 7570 67 212

T 17 James Vargas 71 72 72 215

T 21 Brett Stegmaier 79 68 70 217

T 23 Jordan Code 69 75 74 218

2 Clemson University 288 279 281 848

T 2 Jack Ferguson 71 69 68 208



4 Matt Hendrix 71 70 68 209

20 D.J. Trahan 72 69 75 216

T 28 Gregg Jones 76 71 73 220

T 36 Ben Duncan 74 76 72 222

3 Charleston, Coll. of 273 292 284 849
T 2 Bruce McDonald 69 68 71 208

5 Kyle Bradley 69 73 68 210

T 9 John Assey 65 76 71 212

T 34 Adam Grodhaus 70 76 75 221

T 36 Kellen Altman 73 75 74 222

4 Georgia State Univ. 276 282 296 854
T 6 Kasper Jorgenson 67 69 75 211

T 9 T.]J. Washburn 70 68 74 212

T 17 Ty Harris 70 73 72 215

T 25 Jonathan Fricke 69 72 78 219

T 50 Derek Oakey 75 78 75 228

5 Augusta State U. 278 287 290 855
T 6 Kalle Edberg 71 70 70 211

T 9 Emmett Turner 71 68 73 212

T 21 Oliver Wilson 67 74 76 217

T 25 James Heath 69 77 73 219

T 34 Scott Jamieson 72 75 74 221

6 Georgia, U. of 287 284 293 864

T 9 Richard Scott 65 71 76 212

T 23 Ryan Hybl 75 70 73 218

T 25 David Denham 75 71 73 219

T 28 Christo Greyling 72 72 76 220

T 44 Kevin Kisner 75 77 71 223

7 Auburn University 289 289 292 870



12 Mississippi St. U. 309 323 300 932
T 36 Codie Mudd 76 73 73 222

49 Joe Deraney 73 78 75 226

62 Jay Giannetto 78 87 76 241

63 Kellen Maurer 82 85 76 243

65 Craig Horrocks 82 89 88 259
Individuals

T 36 Ryan Cochran Florida 76 72 74 222
T 36 Jason Hodges Georgia 75 72 75 222
T 36 Darren Baynes Georgia St 72 74 76 222
47 Stuart Moore Auburn 73 75 76 224

56 Colin Colraine Georgia St 79 75 80 234

DQ Zach DuFresne Georgia St 77 74 DQ
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T 6 Tyler McKeever 70 69 72 211
T 15 Lee Williams 69 74 71 214

T 36 Jonathan Dismuke 77 73 72 222

55 Jay Mundy 73 82 77 232

T 58 Will Claxton 80 73 84 237

8 UAB 289 295 296 880

T 28 Tigh VanLeeuwen 73 77 70 220
T 28 Bobby Spiller 76 73 71 220

T 36 Nathan Turner 70 70 82 222
48 Clark Brown 73 7577 225

T 50 Chris Cousins 73 77 78 228

9 Vanderbilt Univ. 296 287 298 881
T 15 Brandt Snedeker 72 68 74 214
T 17 Lance Goodson 73 69 73 215

T 44 Ben McClung 76 76 71 223

54 Mark Donnell 76 74 80 230

61 Ken Lewis 75 80 84 239

10 Louisville, U. of 298 295 298 891
14 Brett Jones 68 69 76 213

T 28 Charlie Woo 79 67 74 220

T 52 Will Hanna 77 81 71 229

57 Matthew Britt 80 78 77 235

T 58 Tim Powell 74 82 81 237

11 Florida State Univ. 295 297 313 905
T 28 Rusty Mosley 72 70 78 220

T 44 Matt Adcock 71 77 75 223

T 52 Tim Vickers 77 72 80 229
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64 Adam Wallace 75 92 80 247



